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Acts House of Education is a registered NPC (Reg No: 2015/425722/08) that relies on the prompt payment of school fees to 

uphold all operational functions of the organization. 
 

1.1 A non-refundable registration fee of R600 per Student is payable with a new application. 

1.2 A non-refundable utility fee of R5 000 is payable per Student upon acceptance of a new student. If, after entering this 

Contract, the Student does not take up a place at the school (save for by reason of death or long-term hospitalisation) 

the Parents will not be refunded the utility fee.  

1.3 An offer of a place for a Student at the school is accepted by the Parents signing this contract. One month’s installment 

of tuition fee (based on the fee option selected) and the utility fee per student is payable upon acceptance. 

1.4 Students are strictly prohibited to pay school fees at the office on behalf of their parents/guardians. The school does not 

take responsibility for fees sent to school with a student and will not issue a receipt. 

1.5 The school will NOT accept any uniform payments. Uniform payments that are made to the school account will not be 

refunded, but rather used as credit toward tuition fees.  

1.6 School fees are payable, in advance, before the 1st day of each calendar month. Fees are payable by debit order, EFT or 

Credit Card. Acts House of Education does not accept cheques.   

1.7 A statement will be issued to update you on your current balance and remind you of any outstanding amounts, or    

         interest incurred on overdue accounts.  

1.8    Accounts not paid within 30 days become subject to prime interest rate.    

1.9 First notice of payment will be issued after 30 days outstanding. If after 90 days your account is still not settled, it may 

result in your account being handed over for debt collection.  The debtor will be liable for all additional costs incurred 

related to debt collection.   

1.10  Any unpaid debit orders will be charged to the account holder to cover any costs incurred by the school.  

1.11 If the deadline of 31 January has not been met for Plan A payments, the Plan A option will automatically default to the 

Plan B option of 11 months in advance payments. For Plan A payments, if the Student is transferred during the year or 

the contract is terminated, then the discount amount given at the beginning of the year will be removed and the 

balance of the payment will be refunded considering any other arrear amounts reflecting on the statement.  

1.12 Debit orders are COMPULSORY when choosing Plan B (11-month option).  

1.13 The Parent is entitled to elect (at enrolment and/or by 01 November of the previous school year) whether to pay school 

fees annually, termly, or monthly. The total costs of which will be set out in a fee structure and communicated to you on 

enrolment and in advance of any increase in school fees. Ancillary charges e.g., outings, in-visits, robotics/IT levy etc. 

will be added to your school account as monthly payments, however the parent can choose to pay these items once 

off or termly. The school office can be contacted to make the necessary changes. 

1.14  The Parent has a right to cancel this contract at any time, for any reason, provided that the parent gives the school ONE 

 CALENDAR MONTH’S (from 1st to the last day of the month) NOTICE PERIOD IN WRITING, before the withdrawal of the 

 Student from the school. A Student Exit Form must be completed which will be considered as the official notification for  

 termination of the school contract with Acts House of Education.  Without the completed Student Exit Form being    

 returned to school, the school cannot process the termination request.  

Section D: School Fee Policy 
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1.15 A month’s fee is payable to the school in lieu of notice. Such an amount is due and payable on the first day of the month 

which would be the final month of schooling if the appropriate notice had been given. Should the Parents have elected 

to pay any additional fees in advance, those fees will be credited in proportion to the months used/remaining, less any 

amount payable in lieu of the appropriate notice and any other outstanding balance as per the statement. In the case of 

Plan A once off tuition fee payments then item 1.11 above will be implemented. 

1.16 The Parent will be responsible for the payment of school fees until the termination date indicated on the Student Exit 

Form, even if the child leaves before the notice period is up. Any School records will not be forwarded to the new school 

until payment of all outstanding amounts are paid in full or a payment arrangement has been made with the School’s 

Business Manager. 

1.17 Subject always to applicable law including without limitation provincial legislation applicable to the School, the School 

also has the right to cancel this Contract at any time, for any reason, provided that it follows due process and gives the 

Parents a full term’s notice, in writing, of its decision to terminate this Contract. At the end of the term in question, the 

Parents will be required to withdraw the Student from the School, and the school will refund to the Parents the amount 

of any fees pre-paid for a period after the end of the term less anything owing to the school by you.  

1.18 Subject always to applicable law including without limitation provincial legislation applicable to the School, the School 

may cancel this Contract immediately if the Parents are in Material Breach of any of the Parents’ obligations and have 

not (in the case of a breach which is capable of remedy) remedied the Material Breach within 20 (twenty) business days 

of a notice from the school requiring the Parents to remedy the breach. The school may, in addition, claim payment of all 

moneys then owing and damages equal to One Term’s Fees (as calculated at the time of cancellation) taking into account 

the nature of the services, capacity planning and reasonable potential to fill the vacancy, but crediting the amount of any 

pre-paid fees and refunding to the Parents any excess above such damages. 

 

 

 

Please send any school fee inquires to accounts@actshouse.com 
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SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2026 
 

Grade RR to R 
 

NEW ENROLMENT 

Registration Fee R 600 once off Non-Refundable. Due with completed 

application form. 

Utility Fee  R 5 000 once off Non-Refundable. 

First Instalment Minimum of 1 Month’s Tuition Fees 

(based on the payment plan selected). 

Due Immediately Upon Acceptance. 

 

                     PAYMENT PLANS on an Annual amount of R 52 261.61 
                    (Select your preferred payment plan by circling one of the options below) 

 

Tuition fees must be paid in advance before the 1st day of every calendar month 

 

PLAN A 

 

 

Once Off 

(10% Discount on 

Annual Amount) 

 

Due:  

Before 31 January 2026 

 

1st Child                              (R 5226.16) 

2nd Child – 10% discount (R 4703.54) 

3rd Child – 15% discount (R 4442.24) 

4th Child – 20% discount (R 4180.93) 

 

 

R 47 035.45 

R 42 331.90 

R 39 980.13 

R 37 628.36 

 

PLAN B 

 

 

11 Months 

January - November 

 

 

Due: 

1st of every month 

 

1st Child 

2nd Child – 10% discount 

3rd Child – 15% discount 

4th Child – 20% discount 

 

 

R 4751.06 

R 4275.95 

R 4038.40 

R 3800.84 

 

PLAN C 

 

 

Termly Option 

4 Payments 

 

 

Due: 

1 January 2026 

1 April 2026 

1 July 2026 

1 October 2026 

 

 

 

1st Child 

2nd Child – 10% discount 

3rd Child – 15% discount 

4th Child – 20% discount 

 

 

R 13 065.40 

R 11 758.86 

R 11 105.59 

R 10 452.32 

 
 
 

ANCILLARY CHARGES 

In-visits & School 

Readiness Assessment 

for Grade R 

 

Billed termly: - 

 In-visits 

 

Due: Before the event.  

School readiness assessment will 

be due as arranged by the HOD. 

The cost of these Invisits and 

the school readiness 

assessment will be invoiced to 

your school account. 

Aftercare: Please refer to 
the School Prospectus for 
Aftercare Policy and 
Procedures 
 

Billed monthly:  

Billed at R 65 per day, from 

 14:30 – 17:30 

(a late penalty fee of R 100 applies 

to every 15 mins for pickup after 

17h30) 

Billing Period:  The aftercare fees 

will be calculated from the 21st of 

the last month until the 20th of the 

next month.  

The aftercare cost will depend 

on attendance during the 

billing period. This amount will 

be included on your school 

account. 
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SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE 2026 
 

Primary School - Grade 1 to 6 
 

 

NEW ENROLMENT 

Registration Fee R 600 once off Non-Refundable. Due with completed 

application form. 

Utility Fee  R 5 000 once off Non-Refundable. 

First Instalment Minimum of 1 Month’s Tuition Fees 

(based on the payment plan selected). 

Due Immediately Upon Acceptance. 

 

                       PAYMENT PLANS on an Annual amount of R 62 314.92 

               (Select your preferred payment plan by circling one of the options below) 

 

Tuition fees must be paid in advance before the 1st day of every calendar month 

 

PLAN A 

 

 

Once Off 

(10% Discount on 

Annual Amount) 

 

Due:  

Before 31 January 2026 

 

1st Child                              (R 6231.49) 

2nd Child – 10% discount (R 5608.34) 

3rd Child – 15% discount (R 5296.77) 

4th Child – 20% discount (R 4985.19) 

 

R 56 083.43 

R 50 475.09 

R 47 670.92 

R 44 866.74 

 

PLAN B 

 

 

11 Months 

January - November 

 

 

Due: 

1st of every month 

 

1st Child 

2nd Child – 10% discount 

3rd Child – 15% discount 

4th Child – 20% discount 
 

 

R 5664.99 

R 5098.49 

R 4815.24 

R 4531.99 

 

PLAN C 

 

 

Termly Option 

4 Payments 

 

 

 

Due: 

1 January 2026 

1 April 2026 

1 July 2026 

1 October 2026 
 

 

 

1st Child 

2nd Child – 10% discount 

3rd Child – 15% discount 

4th Child – 20% discount 
 

 

 

R 15 578.73 

R 14 020.86 

R 13 241.92 

R 12 462.98 

 

ANCILLARY CHARGES 

Outings / In-visits / 

Sports Events & 

Benchmarking exams 
 

Billed termly: - 

 Outings/In-visits/Sports Events 

 

Due: Before the event.  

Benchmark exams will be due as 

arranged by the HOD. 

The cost of the outings / 

invisits & sports events will 

be invoiced to your school 

account. 

Robotics / IT Levy:- 

These fees are non-

refundable 

Billed monthly:  

Billed from Jan to Nov. 

Due: by the 1st of each month. This 

billing will be added to your school 

account. 

Foundation Phase – IT Levy 

only (Grade 1 to 3) – R 209 

per month 

Intermediate Phase – 

Robotics / IT Levy (Gr 4 to 6) 

– R 244 per month 

IEB Levy 

These fees are non-

refundable 

Billed monthly:  

Billed from Jan to Nov. 

Due: by the 1st of each month. This 

billing will be added to your school 

account. 

Grade 1 to 6 – R 180 per 

month.                                       

Aftercare: Please refer 
to the School 
Prospectus for 
Aftercare Policy and 
Procedures 
 

 Billed monthly:  

Billed at R 65 per day,                        

from  14:30 – 17:30 

(a late penalty fee of R 100 applies to 

every 15 mins for pickup after 17h30) 

Billing Period:  The aftercare fees will 

be calculated from the 21st of the 

last month until the 20th of the next 

month.  

The aftercare cost will 

depend on attendance 

during the billing period. 

This amount will be included 

on your school account. 
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SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE 2026 
 

Primary School - Grade 7 
 

NEW ENROLMENT 

Registration Fee R 600 once off Non-Refundable. Due with completed 

application form. 

Utility Fee  R 5 000 once off Non-Refundable. 

First Instalment Minimum of 1 Month’s Tuition Fees 

(based on the payment plan selected). 

Due Immediately Upon Acceptance. 

 

                             PAYMENT PLANS on an Annual amount of R 64 373.84 

                      (Select your preferred payment plan by circling one of the options below) 

 

Tuition fees must be paid in advance before the 1st day of every calendar month 

 

PLAN A 

 

 

Once Off 

(10% Discount on 

Annual Amount) 

 

Due:  

Before 31 January 2026 

 

1st Child                              (R 6437.38) 

2nd Child – 10% discount (R 5793.65) 

3rd Child – 15% discount (R 5471.78) 

4th Child – 20% discount (R 5149.91) 

 

 

R 57 936.45 

R 52 142.81 

R 49 245.99 

R 46 349.16 

 

PLAN B 

 

 

11 Months 

January - November 

 

 

Due: 

1st of every month 

 

1st Child 

2nd Child – 10% discount 

3rd Child – 15% discount 

4th Child – 20% discount 

 

 

R 5852.17 

R 5266.95 

R 4974.34 

R 4681.73 

 

PLAN C 

 

 

Termly Option 

4 Payments 

 

 

 

Due: 

1 January 2026 

1 April 2026 

1 July 2026 

1 October 2026 

 

 

 

1st Child 

2nd Child – 10% discount 

3rd Child – 15% discount 

4th Child – 20% discount 

 

 

R 16 093.46 

R 14 484.11 

R 13 679.44 

R 12 874.77 

 

ANCILLARY CHARGES 

Outings / In-visits / Sports 

Events & Benchmarking 

exams 

 

Billed termly: - 

 Outings/In-visits/Sports Events 

 

Due: Before the event.  

Benchmark exams will be due as 

arranged by the HOD. 

The cost of the outings / 

invisits & sports events will be 

invoiced to your school 

account. 

Robotics / IT Levy: 

These fees are non-refundable 

Billed monthly:  

Billed from Jan to Nov. 

Due: by the 1st of each month.  R 335 per month 

This billing will be added to 

your school account. 
 

IEB Levy: These fees are non-

refundable 

Billed monthly:  

Billed from Jan to Nov. 

Due: by the 1st of each month. This 

billing will be added to your school 

account. 

Grade 7 – R 180 per month 

 

Aftercare: Please refer to 
the School Prospectus for 
Aftercare Policy and 
Procedures 
 

 Billed monthly:  

Billed at R 65 per day,                                     

from  14:30 – 17:30 

(a late penalty fee of R 100 

applies to every 15 mins for 

pickup after 17h30) 
 

Billing Period:  The aftercare fees 

will be calculated from the 21st of 

the last month until the 20th of the 

next month.  

The aftercare cost will depend 

on attendance during the 

billing period. This amount will 

be included on your school 

account. 
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SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE 2026 
High School - Grade 8 to 12  

NEW ENROLMENT 

Registration Fee R 600 once off Non-Refundable. Due with completed application 
form. 

Utility Fee  R 5 000 once off Non-Refundable. 

First Instalment Minimum of 1 Month’s Tuition Fees 
(based on the payment plan selected). 

Due Immediately Upon Acceptance. 

 

                         PAYMENT PLANS on an Annual amount of R 65 511.25 

                       (Select your preferred payment plan by circling one of the options below) 

 

Tuition fees must be paid in advance before the 1st day of every calendar month 
 

PLAN A 

 

 

Once Off 

(10% Discount on 

Annual Amount) 

 

Due:  

Before 31 January 2026 

 

1st Child                              (R 6551.13) 

2nd Child – 10% discount (R 5896.01) 

3rd Child – 15% discount (R 5568.46) 

4th Child – 20% discount (R 5240.90) 
 

 

 

 

R 58 960.13 

R 53 064.11 

R 50 116.11 

R 47 168.10 
 

PLAN B 

 

 

11 Months 

January - November 

 

 

Due: 

1st of every month 

 

1st Child 

2nd Child – 10% discount 

3rd Child – 15% discount 

4th Child – 20% discount 
 

 
 

R 5955.57 

R 5360.01 

R 5062.23 

R 4764.45 

 

PLAN C 

 

 

Termly Option 

4 Payments 

 

 

Due: 

1 January 2026 

1 April 2026 

1 July 2026 

1 October 2026 
 

 

 

1st Child 

2nd Child – 10% discount 

3rd Child – 15% discount 

4th Child – 20% discount 
 

 

 

R 16 377.81 

R 14 740.03 

R 13 921.14 

R 13 102.25 
 

 

ANCILLARY CHARGES 

Grade Camps / Outings & Invisits 
/ Sports Events (Gr 8 - 11)  
 

Billed termly: 
Camps/Outings/In-
visits/Sports Events 

Due: Before the event.  The cost of these items will be invoiced 
to your school account. 

Matric Farewell Grade 12 Billed once a year Due: Before the event.  The cost of this item will be invoiced to 
your school account. 

Benchmarking Exams & Gr 9 / 12 
Career Development Assessment 

Billing as arranged by HOD Due: Before the exam / 
assessment.  

The cost of these items will be invoiced 
to your school account. 

Robotics / IT Levy: 
These fees are non-refundable 

Billed monthly:  
Billed from Jan to Nov. 

Due: by the 1st of each month.  Grade 8 & 9 – Robotics / IT Levy –   R 335 per 
month 
Grade 10 to 11 – IT Levy only – R 209 per 
month 
Grade 12 – IT Levy only – R 123 per month 
This billing will be added to your school 
account. 
 

IEB Levy: 

These fees are non-refundable 

Billed monthly:  

Billed from Jan to Nov. 

Due: by the 1st of each month. 

This billing will be added to 

your school account. 

Grade 8 to 11 only – R 180 per month. 

The balance of the IEB costs for Gr 11 & 12 in 

years 2026/2027 will be spilt over two years. 
 

Aftercare: Please refer to the 
School Prospectus for Aftercare 
Policy and Procedures 

 Billed monthly:  
Billed at R 65 per day,                     
from  14:30 – 17:30 

(a late penalty fee of R 100 
applies to every 15 mins for 

pickup after 17h30) 

Billing Period:  The 
aftercare fees will be 
calculated from the 21st of 
the last month until the 
20th of the next month.  

The aftercare cost will depend on 
attendance during the billing period. This 
amount will be included on your school 
account. 


